SpecNo.JELF243A-0092H-01                                                                            P1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
■部品重量（参考値）
０．０４５g
(単位：ｍｍ)
方向識別マーク
1.

(Ω)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min)
∗3 Rated Current (mA)
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
∗1 Based on
Inductance
change
∗2 Based on
Temperature
rise
 LQH3NPN1R0MMRE 1.0
M:±20
0.042±20% 135 1600 2150
 LQH3NPN2R2MMRE 2.2 0.068±20% 75 1380 1750
 LQH3NPN3R3MMRE 3.3 0.088±20% 70 1200 1550
 LQH3NPN4R7MMRE 4.7 0.105±20% 57 950 1400
 LQH3NPN6R8MMRE 6.8 0.155±20% 40 830 1250
 LQH3NPN100MMRE 10 0.210±20% 30 590 1150
 LQH3NPN220MMRE 22 0.480±20% 20 430 750
 LQH3NPN330MMRE 33 0.790±20% 15 380 600
 LQH3NPN470MMRE 47 1.140±20% 10 320 460
∗1:When applied Rated current to the Products, Inductance will be within ±30% of nominal Inductance value.
∗2: When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited
to 40°C max.
∗3: Keep the temperature (ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125°C.